

10-Year Limited Warranty

To obtain service under this warranty, contact the source from whom you purchased Tresca™.

General Warranty Guidelines

American Vintage Group warrants to the original owner of a Tresca[™] installation, that American Vintage Group at its option will repair or replace, without charge, such product if it fails due to any material defect, improper fabrication and/or improper installation during the first 10 years after initial installation except for damage caused by physical or chemical abuse, damage from excessive heat, or acts of nature. This includes necessary labor charges needed to repair or replace the product covered hereunder.

Residential Warranty

This warranty is available only to the owner of a single-family residence in which the surfacing product is originally installed or, in the case of a newly constructed single-family residence, to the first owner acquiring the residence from the builder thereof with the surfacing product already installed. The Care and Maintenance Instructions, detailing the proper maintenance of the Tresca™ installation, are available online at www.trescausa.com.

This Residential installed warranty applies to permanently installed Tresca[™] surfaces:

- 1 Purchased after January 1, 2006, for residential use in the United States and Canada.
- 2. Which have not been removed from their original place of installation.
- 3. Which are maintained according to the Care and Maintenance of Tresca[™] Instructions. A copy may be obtained, free of charge, from your TRESCA[™] Certified Fabrication/Installation Source, by contacting American Vintage Group, or by checking online at www.trescausa.com.
- 4. Including seam performance, not appearance.

This warranty does not cover:

- 1. Minor conditions such as stains, scratches, water spots and burns which, due to the unique properties of Tresca™, may be corrected by techniques specified in Care and Maintenance instructions.
- 2. Failure to comply with American Vintage Groups instructions including fabrication, installation, care, maintenance, etc.
- 3. Any products moved from their original place of installation.
- 4. Dissatisfaction with appearance of joints or seams, or of any adhesive, caulk or other accessory items, or failure of any adhesive, caulk or accessory items.

Specific Rights

American Vintage Group's obligation hereunder is limited solely to the repair or replacement including necessary reasonable labor charges of the Tresca[™] product purchased hereunder. No implied or expressed warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose is granted by this warranty except as expressly stated herein. Except as provided herein, American Vintage Group shall not be liable in either tort or contract for any loss or direct, consequential or incidental damages arising out of the use or inability to use Tresca[™] in Residential or Commercial applications as stated herein. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

This warranty gives the purchaser specific legal rights; other rights may also be available which may vary from state to state or, in Canada, from province to province.

The 10-year Limited Warranty coverage from American Vintage Group for Tresca[™] is your ultimate assurance of lasting quality. For more information about this warranty, please contact American Vintage Group directly by writing or e-mailing:

*This warranty policy effective January 1st, 2006.



www.americanvintagegroup.com